Sl. No.

FIRMS REGISTERED FOR THE YEAR 2022-2025
Address

Abbott Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.
Godrej BKC, Plot C-68, G Block
13-19th Floor, BKC

Near MCA Club, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Abbott India Ltd.

Godrej BKC, Plot C-68, G Block
13-19th Floor, BKC

Near MCA Club, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Akesiss Pharma Private Limited
Rizwan Estate, Pathadipalam,
Edappally P.O., Kochi - 682 024

Anthus Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd
39/2715, South Janatha Road,
Palarivattom, Cochin - 682 025

Apex Laboratories Private Limited
SIDCO Garment Complex Il Floor,
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032

AstraZeneca Pharma India Limited
P.B. No.4525, Block N1, 12th Floor,
Manyata Embassy Business Park,
Rachenahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Bangalore - 560 045

Bayer Zydus Pharma Pvt. Ltd.
Bayer House

Central Avenue

Hiranandini Estate, Thane (West)
Maharashtra - 400 607

Biocon Biologics Limited

Biocon House, Ground Floor,
Tower - 3, Semicon Park,

Electronic City Phase-Il, Hosur Road
Bengaluru - 560 100

Biological E. Limited
18/1&3, Azamabad, Hyderabad
Telangana - 500 020

Category

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Boehringer Ingelheim India Private Ltd.
1102, 11th Floor,

Hallmark Business Plaza,

Gurunanak Hospital Road,

Near Gurunanak Hospital

Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Cadila Pharmaceuticals Limited
Cadila Corporate Campus
Sarkhej-Dholka Road, Bhat,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat-382 210

Cipla Limited

Cipla House, Peninsula Business Park,
Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel,
Mumbai - 400 013

CMG Biotech Pvt Ltd.
410, Plot No.4, DDA Building,

Laxmi Nagar, District Centre, Delhi - 110 092

Concord Biotech Limited

B-1601-1602, B-Wing, Mondeal Heights,

Iskcon Cross Road, S.G. Highway,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380 015

Consern Pharma Limited
308-C, B.R.S. Nagar, Ludhiana
Punjab - 141 012

Eli Lilly and Company (India) Pvt. Ltd.
Plot No.92, Sector-32, Gurgaon,
Haryana - 122 001

FDC Limited
142-48, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (W)
Mumbai - 400 102

Fourrts (India) Laboratories Pvt. Limited
No.1, Fourrts Avenue, Annai Indra Nagar,
Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai - 600 097

Franco Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.

20, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mumbai - 400 011

Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd
Glenmark House, B D Sawant Marg,
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 099

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

GLS Pharma Limited
R-4, Main Road, Khirki Extension,
Malviya Nagar, New Delhi- 110 017

Hetero Healthcare Limited

Sy. No.80-84, Melange Towers,
4th Floor, 'C' Wing, Patrikanagar
Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081

Indoco Remedies Limited
Indoco House, 166, C.S.T. Road, Kalina,
Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098

IPCA Laboratories Ltd.,
48, Kandivli Industrial Estate,
Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067

J. B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited
Cnergy IT Park, Unit A, 8th Floor,

Appa Saheb Marathe Marg,

Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

Lupin Limited

508/3A, 1st & 2nd Floor,

Inner Ring Road, Madhavaram,
Chennai - 600 060

Mankind Pharma Limited
208, Okhla Ind. Estate,
Phase-3, New Delhi- 110 020

Medmanor Organics Pvt. Ltd.,

16-11-477/45, Dilsukhnagar,
Hyderabad - 500 036

Mesmer Pharmaceuticals,

Vedha, No.13, Ground Floor, Mangala Nagar,

1st Main Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

Micro Labs Limited
31, Race Course Road,
Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 001

MSD Pharmaceutical Private Limited
10th Floor, Platina, Plot No.C-59,

G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

MSN Laboratories Private Limited
MSN House, Plot No.C-24,

Sanath Nagar Industrial Estate,Sanath Nagar,

Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 018

Novo Nordisk India Private Limited
P.O. Box No.6630, Whitefield
Bangalore - 560 066

Nulife Pharmaceuticals
Plot No.63, F - 2 Block, M.I.D.C,,
Pimpri Industrial Area,
Pimpri, Pune - 411 018

Panacea Biotec Pharma Limited

B-1 Extn./A-27

Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate,
Mathura Road, New Delhi- 110 044

Procter & Gamble Health Limited
Godrej one, 8th Floor,

Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway,
Vikhroli East, Mumbai - 400 079

Rhine Biogenics Pvt. Ltd.,

Rhine House, 21/555(3),
Adithya Nagar, East Vennakkara,
Nurani P.O., Palakkad - 678 004

Samarth Life Sciences Private Limited

Samarth House, 168 Bangur Nagar Off Link Road,
Near Ayappa Temple & Kallol Kali Temple,

Goregaon (W), Mumbai - 400 090

Serdia Pharmaceuticals (India) Private Limited

1703, 17th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo,
B' Wing, Plot Nos.C 38 & 39, "G" Block,
Behind MCA, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Serum Institute of India Pvt. Ltd.,
501, 5th Floor, Dalamal Tower, 211,
Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited
Sun House, Plot No.201, B/1,

Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E),
Mumbai - 400 063

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Sun Pharma Laboratories Limited

Sun House, Plot No.201, B/1,

Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E),
Mumbai - 400 063

Systopic Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.,
305, Pragati Chambers, Commercial Complex,
Ranjit Nagar, New Delhi - 110 008

Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited
Torrent House, Off Ashram Road,
Ahmedabad - 360 009

TTK Healthcare Limited
91, Santhome High Road,
Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai - 600 028

USV Private Limited
1-D, Adwave Towers,
9 South Boag Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

Wallace Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.,
A-303/312, Floral Deck Plaza,

Off Central M.I.D.C. Road,
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093

Zuventus Healthcare Limited
Office No.5119, 5th Floor, D-Wing,
Oberoi Garden Estates, Chandivali,
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072

Arambans Exporters (Pvt) Ltd.,
Attokaran, Thiruthur Temple Road,
Kuriachira, Thrissur - 6

Cardio Consumables Pvt. Ltd.,
No.32/480, Meppath House,
Ground Floor, L.P.S. Road,
Palarivattom, Cochin - 682 025

Falcon International Drug Company

38/736, GCDA Ware Housing Complex,

Ware House Road, OPP. New Vegetable Market,
Gandhi Nagar, Kadavanthara, Ernakulam - 682 020

Harmony Medical & Surgicals
44/130-A, Chakkumkal Road,
Palarivattom, Ernakulam - 682 025

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

Surgical

Surgical

Surgical

Surgical



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Mathrushree Enterprises

37/2724(50/857-E3), 1st Floor,
Changampuzha Samadhi Road,
Edappally P.O., Kochi - 682 024

Rushail PharmaDin Private Limited

Dee Kay Associates, Kochuthoppuparampil,
Near Eroor Bridge, Eroor North P.O.,
Tripunithura, Ernakulam - 682 306

Southern Soleil
New No.27, Old No.9, Kalingaraya Street,
1st Lane, Old Washermenpet, Chennai - 600 021

Sree Arumugham

8/178 E8,Srivilliputtur Road
Sankarapadiapuram
Chatrapatti- 626 102

Swastik Pharmaceuticals
Borana Bhavan, 61/3148,
A.L. Jacob Road, Ernakulam - 682 035

Divine Diagnostics

No.72/1718, Kattayil 1st Avenue,
Perandoor Road, Pottakuzhi, Kaloor,
Cochin - 682 017

J.D. Daignostics Pvt. Ltd.,

Gems Square,33/1722 A& B,
Labour Colony Road,

Off Ernakulam Bypass,
Thammanam P.O, Cochin-682 032

Reliant Diagnostics

37/1009 & 1010, Ground Floor,
Unidec House, Fathima Church Road,
Elamkulam, Kadavanthara P.O.,
Kochi - 682 020

Sd/-
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER

Surgical

Surgical

Surgical

Surgical

Surgical

Lab.

Lab.

Lab.



