FIRMS REGISTERED FOR THE YEAR 2022-2025

SI. No.	Address	Category
1	Abbott Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Godrej BKC, Plot C-68, G Block 13-19th Floor, BKC Near MCA Club, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051	Medicine
2	Abbott India Ltd. Godrej BKC, Plot C-68, G Block 13-19th Floor, BKC Near MCA Club, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051	Medicine
3	Akesiss Pharma Private Limited Rizwan Estate, Pathadipalam, Edappally P.O., Kochi - 682 024	Medicine
4	Anthus Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd 39/2715, South Janatha Road, Palarivattom, Cochin - 682 025	Medicine
5	Apex Laboratories Private Limited SIDCO Garment Complex III Floor, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032	Medicine
6	AstraZeneca Pharma India Limited P.B. No.4525, Block N1, 12th Floor, Manyata Embassy Business Park, Rachenahalli, Outer Ring Road, Bangalore - 560 045	Medicine
7	Bayer Zydus Pharma Pvt. Ltd. Bayer House Central Avenue Hiranandini Estate, Thane (West) Maharashtra - 400 607	Medicine
8	Biocon Biologics Limited Biocon House, Ground Floor, Tower - 3, Semicon Park, Electronic City Phase-II, Hosur Road Bengaluru - 560 100	Medicine
9	Biological E. Limited 18/1&3, Azamabad, Hyderabad Telangana - 500 020	Medicine

10	Boehringer Ingelheim India Private Ltd. 1102, 11th Floor, Hallmark Business Plaza, Gurunanak Hospital Road, Near Gurunanak Hospital Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051	Medicine
11	Cadila Pharmaceuticals Limited Cadila Corporate Campus Sarkhej-Dholka Road, Bhat, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382 210	Medicine
12	Cipla Limited Cipla House, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013	Medicine
13	CMG Biotech Pvt Ltd. 410, Plot No.4, DDA Building, Laxmi Nagar, District Centre, Delhi - 110 092	Medicine
14	Concord Biotech Limited B-1601-1602, B-Wing, Mondeal Heights, Iskcon Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380 015	Medicine
15	Consern Pharma Limited 308-C, B.R.S. Nagar, Ludhiana Punjab - 141 012	Medicine
16	Eli Lilly and Company (India) Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.92, Sector-32, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122 001	Medicine
17	FDC Limited 142-48, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (W) Mumbai - 400 102	Medicine
18	Fourrts (India) Laboratories Pvt. Limited No.1, Fourrts Avenue, Annai Indra Nagar, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai - 600 097	Medicine
19	Franco Indian Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. 20, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mumbai - 400 011	Medicine
20		NA adiata

Medicine

20

Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Glenmark House, B D Sawant Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 099

21	GLS Pharma Limited R-4, Main Road, Khirki Extension, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi - 110 017	Medicine
22	Hetero Healthcare Limited Sy. No.80-84, Melange Towers, 4th Floor, 'C' Wing, Patrikanagar Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081	Medicine
23	Indoco Remedies Limited Indoco House, 166, C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098	Medicine
24	IPCA Laboratories Ltd., 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067	Medicine
25	J. B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited Cnergy IT Park, Unit A, 8th Floor, Appa Saheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025	Medicine
26	Lupin Limited 508/3A, 1st & 2nd Floor, Inner Ring Road, Madhavaram, Chennai - 600 060	Medicine
27	Mankind Pharma Limited 208, Okhla Ind. Estate, Phase-3, New Delhi - 110 020	Medicine
28	Medmanor Organics Pvt. Ltd., 16-11-477/45, Dilsukhnagar, Hyderabad - 500 036	Medicine
29	Mesmer Pharmaceuticals, Vedha, No.13, Ground Floor, Mangala Nagar, 1st Main Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116	Medicine
30	Micro Labs Limited 31, Race Course Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 001	Medicine
31	MSD Pharmaceutical Private Limited 10th Floor, Platina, Plot No.C-59, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098	Medicine

32	MSN Laboratories Private Limited MSN House, Plot No.C-24, Sanath Nagar Industrial Estate,Sanath Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 018	Medicine
33	Novo Nordisk India Private Limited P.O. Box No.6630, Whitefield Bangalore - 560 066	Medicine
34	Nulife Pharmaceuticals Plot No.63, F - 2 Block, M.I.D.C., Pimpri Industrial Area, Pimpri, Pune - 411 018	Medicine
35	Panacea Biotec Pharma Limited B-1 Extn./A-27 Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110 044	Medicine
36	Procter & Gamble Health Limited Godrej one, 8th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli East, Mumbai - 400 079	Medicine
37	Rhine Biogenics Pvt. Ltd., Rhine House, 21/555(3), Adithya Nagar, East Vennakkara, Nurani P.O., Palakkad - 678 004	Medicine
38	Samarth Life Sciences Private Limited Samarth House, 168 Bangur Nagar Off Link Road, Near Ayappa Temple & Kallol Kali Temple, Goregaon (W), Mumbai - 400 090	Medicine
39	Serdia Pharmaceuticals (India) Private Limited 1703, 17th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, B' Wing, Plot Nos.C 38 & 39, "G" Block, Behind MCA, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051	Medicine
40	Serum Institute of India Pvt. Ltd., 501, 5th Floor, Dalamal Tower, 211, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021	Medicine
41	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited Sun House, Plot No.201, B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063	Medicine

42	Sun Pharma Laboratories Limited Sun House, Plot No.201, B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063	Medicine
43	Systopic Laboratories Pvt. Ltd., 305, Pragati Chambers, Commercial Complex, Ranjit Nagar, New Delhi - 110 008	Medicine
44	Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited Torrent House, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 360 009	Medicine
45	TTK Healthcare Limited 91, Santhome High Road, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai - 600 028	Medicine
46	USV Private Limited 1-D, Adwave Towers, 9 South Boag Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017	Medicine
47	Wallace Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd., A-303/312, Floral Deck Plaza, Off Central M.I.D.C. Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093	Medicine
48	Zuventus Healthcare Limited Office No.5119, 5th Floor, D-Wing, Oberoi Garden Estates, Chandivali, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072	Medicine
49	Arambans Exporters (Pvt) Ltd., Attokaran, Thiruthur Temple Road, Kuriachira, Thrissur - 6	Surgical
50	Cardio Consumables Pvt. Ltd., No.32/480, Meppath House, Ground Floor, L.P.S. Road, Palarivattom, Cochin - 682 025	Surgical
51	Falcon International Drug Company 38/736, GCDA Ware Housing Complex, Ware House Road, OPP. New Vegetable Market, Gandhi Nagar, Kadavanthara, Ernakulam - 682 020	Surgical
52	Harmony Medical & Surgicals 44/130-A, Chakkumkal Road, Palarivattom, Ernakulam - 682 025	Surgical

53	Mathrushree Enterprises 37/2724(50/857-E3), 1st Floor, Changampuzha Samadhi Road, Edappally P.O., Kochi - 682 024	Surgical
54	Rushail PharmaDin Private Limited Dee Kay Associates, Kochuthoppuparampil, Near Eroor Bridge, Eroor North P.O., Tripunithura, Ernakulam - 682 306	Surgical
55	Southern Soleil New No.27, Old No.9, Kalingaraya Street, 1st Lane, Old Washermenpet, Chennai - 600 021	Surgical
56	Sree Arumugham 8/178 E8,Srivilliputtur Road Sankarapadiapuram Chatrapatti- 626 102	Surgical
57	Swastik Pharmaceuticals Borana Bhavan, 61/3148, A.L. Jacob Road, Ernakulam - 682 035	Surgical
58	Divine Diagnostics No.72/1718, Kattayil 1st Avenue, Perandoor Road, Pottakuzhi, Kaloor, Cochin - 682 017	Lab.
59	J.D. Daignostics Pvt. Ltd., Gems Square,33/1722 A& B, Labour Colony Road, Off Ernakulam Bypass, Thammanam P.O, Cochin-682 032	Lab.
60	Reliant Diagnostics 37/1009 & 1010, Ground Floor, Unidec House, Fathima Church Road, Elamkulam, Kadavanthara P.O., Kochi - 682 020	Lab.